		03-02	,000
ORM PTO 1595	R		ii iii ii
-95	_		
		100805	5876

3ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	Y-	10-11			
	Name of conveying party(ies) GOLDEN TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, INC. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No			Names and address of receiving party(ies): Name: COORS PORCELAIN COMPANY d/b/a COORS CERAMICS COMPANY Internal Address:	
3.	Nature of conveya [X] Assignment [] Security Agree [] Other Execution Date M	[] Merger ment [] Change of Name		Street Address: 1600 Table Mountain Parkway City, State & Zip: Golden, CO 80403 Additional names & addresses attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 4,926,788 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] N					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM P. O'MEARA, ESQ. Internal Address: KLAAS, LAW, O'MEARA & MALKIN 1999 Broadway, Suite 2225		6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)	
				Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address:	Denver, Colorado 80202 KLAAS, LAW, O'MEARA & MALKIN 1999 Broadway, Suite 2225 Denver, Colorado 80202		Deposit account number: 11-1150 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	
				account)	
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPA	CE	
9.	Statement and sign To the best of my k original document William P. O'Mea Name of person sig	mowledge and belief, the foregoing information	ion is true of	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Log Z4 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	

Certificate of Mailing I hereby certify that this correspondence is being:	and/or Transmission
□ deposited with the United States Postal Service	e .
with sufficient postage as First Class M output	ail; (under 37 C.F.R. 1.8)
☐ in Express Mail "Post Office to Address addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Pa	(under 37 C.F.R. 1.10)
☐ facsimile transmitted to Tel #	of the USPTO.
Date of Deposit or Transmission: August 24, 1998	Signature: Typed or Printed Name: Jennifer Cuntz

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GOLDEN TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, INC., a Colorado corporation, having its principal place of business at Golden, CO 80403, is the owner of United States Patent No. 4,926,788 issued May 22, 1990 for CAN COATER/DECORATOR MANDREL SYSTEM; and

WHEREAS, COORS PORCELAIN COMPANY d/b/a COORS CERAMICS COMPANY, INC., a Colorado corporation, having its principal place of business at Golden, Colorado 80402, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, GOLDEN TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, INC. hereby acknowledges and confirms the sale, assignment and transfer to COORS PROCELAIN COMPANY d/b/a COORS CERAMICS COMPANY, INC., its successors and assigns, of the entire right, title and interest of GOLDEN TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, INC.

GOLDEN TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, INC. Jill B.W. Sisson Its: General Counsel and Corporate Secretary STATE OF COLORADO) ss. **COUNTY OF JEFFERSON** On this 6th day of May ____, 1998, before me personally appeared JILL B.W. SISSON, to me personally known as the General Counsel and Corporate Secretary of GOLDEN TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, INC. who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledge to me that she executed the same on behalf of the company and for the purpose therein set forth. Notary Public (SEAL) My commission expires: 3 - l - 2000

> PATENT REEL: 9405 FRAME: 0755